SD101AW-G, SD101BW-G, SD101CW-G
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.1, 22-Feb-18 1 Document Number: 85158
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Small Signal Schottky Diodes
DESIGN SUPPORT TOOLS

Models
PARTS TABLE
PART ORDERING CODE CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION TYPE MARKING REMARKS
SD101AW-G SD101AW-G3-08 or SD101AW-G3-18 Single SK
Tape and reelSD101BW-G SD101BW-G3-08 or SD101BW-G3-18 Single SL
SD101CW-G SD101CW-G3-08 or SD101CW-G3-18 Single SM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
SD101AW-G VRRM 60 V
SD101BW-G VRRM 50 V
SD101CW-G VRRM 40 V
Power dissipation (infinite heatsink) (1) Ptot 400 mW
Forward continuous current IF 30 mA
Maximum single cycle surge 10 μs square wave IFSM 2 A